



6th floor, Tower 2. Assotech Business Cresterra. Plot No.22, Sec 135, Noida-201305, U.P. Call Us: +91 - 9696969696 E: customercare@indiamart.com Website: www.indiamart.com

September 02, 2024

To,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

(BSE: 542726) (NSE: INDIAMART)

Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

In accordance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find below the schedule of analyst/ institutional investor meet/call:

Date	Investor / Event	Meeting / Call Type	Time of the Call	Mode / Place
September 02, 2024	ValueQuest Investment Advisors Private Limited	One on One (Single Investor/Institution)	11:00 AM	Physical-Delhi
September 02, 2024	3P Investment Managers Private Limited	One on One (Single Investor/Institution)	11:30 AM	Physical-Delhi
September 02, 2024	Riddhish Abode Advisors LLP	One on One (Single Investor/Institution)	12:00 PM	Physical-Delhi
September 02, 2024	SBI Mutual Fund	One on One (Single Investor/Institution)	05:30 PM	Physical-Noida

During the aforesaid meet/call, no unpublished price sensitive information was shared.

The latest Investor Presentation is available on the website of the Company at https://investor.indiamart.com/FinancialResultsStatements.aspx

Please take the above information on record.

Yours faithfully,

For IndiaMART InterMESH Limited

(Manoj Bhargava) **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Membership No: F5164